

\236

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4269/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2011 in CWJC No.6496/2007,LPA No.243/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MOHIUDDIN BAITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Bipin Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,AOR

Mr. Ravi Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent nos. 5 to 12, four weeks' time is allowed so as to enable him to file counter affidavit. List thereafter.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Saroj Saini)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|